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Violence: High School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
N/A Hispanic/ | American Arab/
YRBS | District? 9 11 M F Black | White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Attitudes Toward Danger and
Violence
e et ouid foel oo e A | 706% | 71.0% | 70.1% | 56.9% | 83.6% | - | 70.9% | 60.9% - |e09% | - [727%| -
very wrong to be in a physical fight (295) (152) (143) (116) 173) (244) (14) (10) (277)
e et ouid foel oo e A | 955% | 95.8% | 95.1% | 93.7% | 97.6% | - | o96.8% | 95.7% - |1000%| - [953%| -
very wrong to carry a weapon to school (401) (207) (194) (192) (203) (335) (22) an (364)
Percentage of students who reported N/A 2.1% 1.9% | 2.5% 1.5% | 2.4% - 2.0% 4.3% - 0.0% - 1.8% -
feeling unsafe or very unsafe at school 9) (4) (5) (3) (5) (7) 1) (0) (7)
Safety
Percentage of students who texted or e-
mailed Whlle driving acar or Other VehiC|e N/A 46.4% 32.0% 74.3% 43.2% 49.4% = 48.0% 36.8% = = - 48.7% -
in the past 30 days (143) (65) (78) (63) (78) (118) ] (135)
e othar tan e saront's or na | 08% | 1.0% | 05% | 05% | 1.0% | - | 09% | 0.0% - 0.0% | - |o08% | -
guardian’s home during the past 30 days ® @ @ @ @ ® © © ®
Percentage of students who slept away
from their parents or guardians because N/A 1.8% 2.0% 1.6% 2.8% 1.0% - 1.6% 0.0% - 9.1% - 1.7% -
they were kicked out, ran away, or were @) (4) ®3) (5) ) (5) (0) 1) (6)
abandoned during the past 30 days
Percentage of students who did
e o e e o tumaror | nia | 19.0% | 18.5% [ 19.6% | 9.9% [25.0% | - | 15.0% | 35.0% - |4s5% | - [178m| -
burning themselves, d’uring the past 12 (73) (36) (87) (18) (49) (48) ) ®) (63)
months
Bullying
g et o rave been | A | 16.7% | 18.6% [ 14.8% | 11.8% [ 2079 | - | 15.19% | 22.7% . 9.1% [ - [160% | -
ool properyin e p (70) @) | ©Go | @ | @ (52) (5) (1) (61)
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Violence: High School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
N/A Hispanic/ | American Arab/
YRBS! | District? 9 11 M F Black | White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Percentage of students who have been

; I 17.5% 18.6% | 16.3% | 13.2% | 22.1% - 17.2% | 22.7% - 9.1% - 17.0% -
eml(e;(;]ttrr?glcally bullied in the past 12 N/A (73) (40) (33) 7) (46) (59) ®) o (65)
Percentage of students who have seen
students get pushed, hit, or punched one N/A 21£% 24.421% 18?;2% 24.5)% 18?;3% - 20.6% 40.99% - 18.22% - 21é3% -
or more times during the past 12 months (90) (52) (38) (50) (38) (71) ®) @ (81)
Percentage of students who have heard
students get called mean names or get N/A 55.3% 59.3% | 51.0% | 50.5% | 60.1% - 54.4% | 68.2% - 36.4% - 56.0% -
"put down" one or more times during the (231) (127) (104) (103) (125) (187) (15) 4 (214)
past 12 months
Percentage of students who have heard
rumors or lies being spread about other N/A 72.4% 74.8% | 69.8% | 66.7% | 78.2% - 73.4% | 77.3% - 45.5% - 73.4% -
students one or more times during the (301) (160) (141) (136) (161) (251) 17 (5) (279)
past 12 months
Percentage of students who have seen
students left out of activities or games on N/A 44.1% 47.7% | 40.3% | 39.1% | 48.8% - 42.4% | 59.1% - 18.2% - 44.1% -
purpose one or more times during the (183) (102) (81) (79) (101) (145) (13) (2) (167)
past 12 months
Percentage of students who have heard
students threaten to hurt other students N/A 17.7% 21.0% | 14.3% | 16.7% | 18.4% - 15.7% | 22.7% - 0.0% - 17.1% -
one or more times during the past 12 (74) (45) (29) (34) (38) (54) (5) (0) (65)
months
Percentage of students who have seen
students wreck or damage other students' N/A 26.3% 26.9% | 25.7% | 27.1% | 25.9% - 24.6% | 31.8% - 9.1% - 26.9% -
things one or more times during the past (109) (57) (52) (55) (53) (84) ) 1) (102)
12 months
Percentage of students who have read e-
mail or website messages that spread N/A 26.7% 23.8% | 29.9% | 21.1% | 33.2% - 25.5% | 31.8% - 27.3% - 26.6% -
rumors about other students one or more (111) (51) (60) (43) (68) (87) (7) (3) (101)
times during the past 12 months
Percentage of students who have read e-
mail or website messages that contained N/A 3.8% 37% | 4.0% | 3.9% | 3.9% - 2.9% 9.1% - 9.1% - 3.7% -
threats to other students one or more (16) (8) (8) (8) (8) (10) ) 1) (14)
times during the past 12 months
Danger and Violence
Percentage of students who carried a
weapon such as a gun, knife, or club on N/A 5.0% 4.6% 5.4% 6.9% 3.3% - 4.9% 8.7% - 0.0% - 4.4% -
one or more of the past 30 days (1) (10) an (14) ) an @ ©) an
Percentage of students who carried a gun N/A 0.2% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.0% - 0.3% 0.0% - 0.0% - 0.3% -
on one or more of the past 30 days 1) (0) 1) 1) (0) 1) (0) (0) 1)
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Violence: High School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
N/A Hispanic/ | American Arab/
YRBS! | District? 9 11 M F Black | White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Percentage of students who carried a
weapon such as a gun, knife, or club on N/A 0.2% 0.0% | 0.5% | 0.0% | 0.5% - 0.3% 0.0% - 0.0% - 0.3% -
school property on one or more of the 1) 0) Q) 0) 1) 1) 0) 0) 1)
past 30 days
Percentage of students who did not go to
school because they felt unsafe at school N/A 2.2% 3.7% | 0.5% 1.0% | 3.3% - 1.5% 13.6% - 0.0% - 1.0% -
or on their way to or from school on one 9) (8) 1) 2) @ (5) 3) 0) 4)
or more of the past 30 days
Percentage of_s_tudents_who had been
e e e b o st | A | 14% | 23% | 05% | 1.0% | 1.9% | - | 14% | 0.0% . 0.0% [ - |13% | -
one or more times during the past 12 ©) ®) @ @ “ ®) © © ©)
months
Percentage of students who had property
o o el toly dyaged o achool | N/A 9.8% |13.0% | 6.4% | 9.9% | 9.6% | - | 9.6% | 17.4% - 0.0% - 9.7% | -
property one or more times during the (41) (28) (13) (20) (20) (33) “) ©) (37)
past 12 months
rcienl ot ot or more trmoa duriog va | 75% | 89% | 5o | 9.4% | 58% | - | 7% | 18.2% . 91% [ - |68% | -
the past 12 months (31) (19) (12) (19) (12) (23) (C)] 1) (26)
rcienl et on saroo overs onecor | nia | 14% | 19% | 1.0% | 2.0% | 1.0% | - | 1.5% | 4.3% . 0.0% [ - |11% | -
more times during the past 12 months ®) “ @ “ @ ®) @ ©) “)
Percentage of students who reported that
a parent or other adult in their life most of N/A 9.6% 9.6% 9.6% 6.8% | 11.4% - 7.2% 23.8% - 0.0% - 8.2% -
the time or always swore at them, insulted (37) (19) (18) (12) (23) (23) (5) (0) (29)
them, or put them down during their life
Percentage of students_ who _reported that
e e or e e it boat. keked o | aa | 10% | 05% | 1.6% | 2.3% | 00% | - | 03% | 4.8% . 0.0% [ - |o09% | -
physically hurt them in any way during “) @ ®) “ © @ @ © ®)
their life
g o o e e Tonem | N/A 17.4% | 17.9% | 17.0% | 14.1% | 205% | - | 16.4% | 20.0% - 0.0% - 16.7% | -
with alcohol or drug use (67) (35) (32) (25) (41) (52) “ ©) (59)
todiidibrnieridriidinidiig A | 35:3% | 30.1% | 40.7% | 22.0% | 45.8% | - [ 32.7% | 40.0% - 18.2% - | ssow | -
mentally ill, or suicidal ' (136) (59) ) (39) (92) (104) ®) @ (124)
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Violence: High School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
N/A Hispanic/ | American Arab/
YRBS! | District? 9 11 M F Black | White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Relationship Violence

Percentage of students who were

physically hurt on purpose by someone N/A 2.4% 1.2% | 3.2% 1.0% | 3.9% - 2.3% 0.0% - - - 2.6% -
they were dating or going out with during (5) 1) 4) 1) 4) 4) (0) (5)

the past 12 months

Percentage of ;tudents who were forced

to do sexual things they did not want to N/A 7.2% 48% | 89% | 1.9% | 12.7% - 6.8% 0.0% - - - 6.3% -
do by someone they were dating or going (15) 4 (11) 2) (13) 12) 0) 12)

out with during the past 12 months

Suicide

Percentage of students who felt so sad or

D e ow ot thaoped dome | na | 385% | 34.0% | 43.1% | 23.6% | 503% | - | 365% | 50.0% : 100% | - |[364%| -
some usual activities during the past 12 (147) (66) (81) 42) (99) (115) (10) @ (128)

months

Percentage of students who seriously

considered attempting suicide during the N/A 207'%% 18:;?% leig% 112'?% 275%% ) 185'3% 30'60% ) ) ) 196(6)% )
past 12 months (76) (36) (40) (21) (53) (57) (6) (66)
Percentage of students who made a plan 122% | 9.9% |145% | 8.6% [14.9% | - [10.9% | 20.0% - - - 11.8% | -
about how they would attempt suicide N/A (46) (19) @7 (15) (29) 34) @ @1)

during the past 12 months

Percentage of students who actually 4.5% 3.9% 5.1% 2 5 6.3% ) 3.4% 11.1% ) } } 3.3% }
attempted suicide one or more times N/A 16 0 P 0 © 0 '4 0 12 0 10 0 5 0 11 0

during the past 12 months (16) ) ® “ (12) (10) @ an
Percentage of students whose suicide

attempt resulted in an injury, poisoning, or N/A 2.0% 2.2% 1.7% | 0.6% | 3.1% - 1.4% 5.3% - - - 1.8% -
overdose that had to be treated by a @) 4 ®3) 1) (6) 4 1) (6)

doctor or nurse during the past 12 months

For additional MichFor additional Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth information, please log on to www.michigan.gov/miphy

1 Michigan Youth Risk Behavior Survey. For additional information on the YRBS results, please go to www.michigan.gov/yrbs.
2 District percentages are representative of the combined results as reported by 9th and 11th graders in participating buildings.
N/A = Data not available

- = Data suppressed due to fewer than 10 valid student surveys

The contents of this report were developed under a grant from the United States Department of Education (Safe and Supportive Schools Grant (CFDA #84.184Y)). However, those contents do not
necessarily represent the policy of the United States Department of Education, and you should not assume endorsement by the Federal Government.
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